## SOVE CPAP Clinic Travel CPAP Sale – June 2023

The Promoter is Sove CPAP Clinic ABN 17 625 481 432 of Suite 103, 6 Eden Park Drive Macquarie Park NSW 2113. By participating in the Promotion, you acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions.

## Offer

Purchase a ResMed AirMini Travel Bag (*Promotional Product*) for \$5.00 when you purchase a ResMed AirMini Travel CPAP Machine Kit (*Eligible Product*).

Only one *Promotional Product* can be purchased for \$5.00 for each *Eligible Product* purchase. *Eligible Products* purchased as part of a payment plan will be ineligible for this offer.

- 1. The Eligible Product must be purchased:
  - a. From a Sove CPAP Clinic physical store
  - b. From Sove CPAP Clinic's online store at www.thecpapclinic.com.au
  - c. From a Sove CPAP Clinic partner store
  - d. Between 1 June 2023 and 30 June 2023 inclusive (Promotion Period, subject to these terms and conditions (Promotion).
- 2. By participating in the Promotion you acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions.
- 3. This offer is subject to availability and cannot be combined with any other offer.
- 4. Sove CPAP Clinic aims to dispatch the *Promotional Product* to the address provided at the time of the *Eligible Product* purchase. Sove CPAP Clinic cannot foresee or predict delays in the *Promotional Product's* supply or modes of delivery and does not guarantee a delivery date.
- 5. The *Promotional Product* can only be purchased for \$5.00 at the time of purchase of the *Eligible Product*.
- 6. Sove CPAP Clinic will not provide any exceptions or extensions to this Promotion.
- 7. The *Promotional Product* purchased for \$5.00 is not exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 8. Sove CPAP Clinic will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (included but not limited to direct or consequential loss), or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of the Promotion, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 9. All claims become the property of Sove CPAP Clinic. All claims will be entered into a database and the customer's names, address and email may be used for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes by Sove CPAP Clinic. A customer may unsubscribe from receiving promotional or marketing materials at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link in an email communication received from Sove CPAP Clinic or by emailing Sove CPAP Clinic at info@thecpapclinic.com.au
- 10. Sove CPAP Clinic will only collect, use and disclose your personal information, as reasonably necessary for our business purposes, which include:
  - a. To communicate with you about this Offer
  - b. To respond to your requests for information or materials

For more information about how Sove CPAP Clinic processes your personal information, refer to Sove CPAP Clinic's Privacy Policy: <a href="https://www.thecpapclinic.com.au/privacy-policy">https://www.thecpapclinic.com.au/privacy-policy</a>

11. Sove CPAP Clinic reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any claimant; or (b) to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the offer, as appropriate.

## Eligible Product

Product Code	Description
AirMini-MST	ResMed AirMini CPAP Machine Kit

## **Promotional Product**

Product Code	Description
38840	ResMed AirMini Travel Bag